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. Scorzonera

APPENDIX

Name.

Leontopodium alpinum, Cass.

Leontopodium alpinum, Cass.
(small mountain form)

Pulicaria salviefolia, Bge. ...
Artemisia vulgaris, Linn. var.
Artemisia minor, Jacq.
Artemisia sp. ? (very young)
Artemisia desertorum, Spreng.

Tanacetum tibeticum, Hook. f. &
Thoms.

Saussurea glanduligera, Schz. Bip.

|
|

var. {

)

|
;

- Saussurea subulata, Clarke

Saussurea Aster, Hemsl ?
(Specimen very young)

Saussurea Thoroldi, Hems].
Saussurea Thomsoni, Clarke

Saussurea Kunthiana, Clarke
Saussurea bracteata, Dne. ...

Barkhausia flexuosa, DC.

Barkhausia flexuosa, DC.

(small form)
Taraxacum officinale, Wigg.
Taraxacum officinale, Wigg. var. ..
Taraxacum bicolor, DC.

 Launsa sp.? (specimen imperfect)

Chondrilla sp. ? (specimen without
flowers)

" Mulgedium tataricum, DC.
young) }

- Lactuca Deasyi, S. Moore ...
Sp. (specimen' very
Androsace Chamajasme, Host {

~ Androsace tapete, Maxim. ...

Androsace microphylla, Hook. f. ...
Glaux maritima, Linn,

"oy

Locality.

Valley of Talde
Kol Su

Sarok Tuz Valley

Atabad ...

near Kilik Pass
Kizil Chup
Tolan Khoja
Kizil Chup

Sarok Tuz Valley

Kizil Chup

At Tui, Sarok
Valley
near Camp 94 ...

Camp 110, near
Yeshil Kul ...

Aksu

At Tui, Sarok
Valley

Sarok Tuz Valley
Aksu

Atabad Hunza
Valley

near Camp 94 ...

Hills nr Kara Sai
near Camp 94 ...
Shor Kul
Polu ...
Takla Makan, nr.
Kara Targaz
Boghaz Langar
Aksu

near Polu

-Sarok Tuz Valley

Altitude.

Feet.

13000
13500

7600
13000
15600

8100
15600

13000
15600

16200
16000

16800
15700

16200
13500

15700

7600

16000

10500
16000
14800

8300

4300
0500

15700
10300

13000-13500

Hills near Kara
Sai

Sarok Tuz Valley
between

about 10500

Camps 86 & 87 12000

near Camp 94 ...
Khotan ..,

16000

4500




